distilleries firms in ogun state, which is one of the long-standing commercial hubs in nigeria. The theories, which 

underpinned this study, were similarity/attraction theory and social identity theory. The study population was 

seven hundred and forty-two personnel from five (5) selected firms and a sampling frame of two hundred and 

forty-nine (249) employees was drawn using the multistage sampling approach. It was revealed in the findings 

that cultural diversity has an effect on adaptive performance (r2=0.931<0.5) and age diversity significantly share 

a nexus with task performance (r2 = 0.812, < 0.05).

[...]

relationship between cultural diversity and 

organizational performance among employees of 

selected steel industries in Finland. The study 

objective was to examine the relationship which 

exists among employees in the selected sector. This 

study involved a population of one thousand and 

thirty-five (1035) employees and a sample size of 

one hundred and twenty six (126) were randomly 

selected. The study adopted a descriptive research 

design and the statistical tool was used for data 

analysis in the study was ANOVA. The result 

showed t h a t  a significant relationship was found 

between divestiture and organizational adaptive

[...]

Nosak Distilleries Limited 

Megasea Distilleries Limited 

Zenith Distilleries Limited 

113 

121 

118 

107 

Total  742 

Source: Human Resource Department, (2023) 

Sampling Size  

From the population above, a total number of two hundred and fifty-three (253) was obtained as sample size at 

95% confidence level and 0.5 error rate using a sample size determination table by Krejcie and Morgan, (1970). 

Fig II: Sample Size Determination Table 

Source: Krejcie and Morgan, (1970) 

Determination of Sample Size